
Johnson County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Bob Stewart (city of Paintsville) 
Office Phone Number:   606-789-2600 
 
State Building Inspector:  Joshua Anderson 
E-mail Address:    Joshua.anderson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-462-4906 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Randy Jones 
E-mail Address:    randy.jones@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-872-9306 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  James Burt 
E-mail Address:    james.burt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3513 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Dan Stifle 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.stifle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9337 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Billy Blair 
E-mail Address:    billy.blair@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-395-4879 
 
 
  
Plumbing Inspector:   Roy ‘Gordon’ Vanhoose 
E-mail Address:    roy.vanhoose@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       606-687-8600 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-789-2590 
 
Office Address:    Johnson County Health Department 
                          630 James S. Trimble Boulevard 
                          Paintsville, KY 41240 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   David Sellers 
Office Phone Number:   606-789-2661 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Scott Shepherd 
E-mail Address:    scott.shepherd@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-382-0545 
 

 
Updated 3/5/2025/rh 

mailto:Joshua.anderson@ky.gov
tel://606-462-4906/
mailto:randy.jones@ky.gov
tel://606-872-9306/
mailto:james.burt@ky.gov
tel://502-330-3513/
mailto:Daniel.stifle@ky.gov
tel://606-748-9337/
mailto:billy.blair@ky.gov
tel://502-395-4879/
mailto:roy.vanhoose@ky.gov
tel://606-687-8600/
mailto:scott.shepherd@ky.gov
tel://502-382-0545/

